



## **AUTHORIZED REPAIR FACILITY**

STREICHER DRILLING TECHNOLOGY GmbH- Deggendorf, Germany

HAS BEEN DETERMINED CAPABLE OF FULFILLING THE REQUIREMENTS TO BECOME AN AUTHORIZED REPAIR FACILITY FOR HESHKA OIL.

This Authorized Repair Facility (ARF) has access to all necessary data, both design and technical, as well as the assistance of an engineering department, required to perform repair and/or remanufacturing services on products listed on the appropriate HESHKA OIL API licenses.

In coordination with and only under the supervision of HESHKA OIL, may the Authorized Repair Facility issue the relevant manufacturing and test data book and Certificates of Conformance needed recertify the equipment.

**HESHKA OIL LLC** 

A US API WELLHEAD & TREE MANUFACTURER

Michael Perschke, President

Michael Puralle